
 

 
 T1.1.1  

NGAKA MODIRI MOLEMA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

TENDER NO.: NMMDM 23/24/14 PMU 

 

LONELY PARK WATER SUPPLY  

 

CLOSING DATE: TUESDAY, 07 MAY 2024 AT 11:00AM 

 

Tenders are hereby invited for the LONELY PARK WATER SUPPLY  

 

Laying of uPVC bulk pipelines from boreholes to storage tanks, laying reticulation line of HDPE pipes, yard connections, 

equip and electrification of new and existing boreholes, Refurbishment of existing boreholes, supply and Installation of 

four elevated steel tanks; yard connections and Assembling four Chlorination Plants.  

The tenders are invited in terms of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2022 using compliance, functionality, 

and 90/10 points system. 

 

Tenderers must have the necessary skills, experience and capacity to complete and commission the Works successfully 

in terms of the tender documents and to the required standards.  

 

Points for Quality Threshold 

 

Description 
No of Points 

Maximum 

S
p

e
c

if
ic

 p
ro

je
c

t 

a
p

p
lic

a
b

le
 e

x
p

e
rt

is
e

 

Infrastructure of Firm 

Experience Similar Projects 30 

Plant & Equipment 10 

Project Team Experience of Key Personnel 10 

Total (Specific project applicable expertise) 50 

 

Note: The minimum number of evaluation points for quality is 35 

 

Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB and have a CIDB grading designated 8CE or higher. 

 

Tender documents will be obtainable after 11h00am on 09 April 2024 from the offices of Ngaka Modiri Molema District 

Municipality, Cnr Carrington and 1st Avenue, Mahikeng Industrial Site.  Documents will only be issued upon payment 

of a non-refundable deposit of R3,365-00. Tender document fee must be made payable to Ngaka Modiri Molema 

District Municipality account; FNB, Cheque Account, Account number 52910086795, Branch Code 240340, Reference 

– Company Name. 

 



 

 
 T1.1.1  

An inspection of the site will be conducted on Monday, 15 April 2024 and prospective tenderers are 

requested to meet the Engineer at 10:00am at Tswelelopele Community Centre in Signalhill, co-ordinates: -

25.8176810, 25.6545089. The Site Inspection is compulsory and tenders from Tenderers that did not attend 

the Site Inspection will be invalid. 

All tenders and supporting documents must be sealed and clearly marked:  

 

TENDER NO.:   NMMDM 23/24/14 PMU 
CLOSING DATE:   Tuesday, 07 MAY 2024 
 

and should be deposited in the tender box of Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality at Cnr. 

Carrington & 1st Avenue, Mafikeng Industrial Site not later than 11:00am on 07 MAY 2024. 

 

Please note that electronic/telegraphic tenders will not be accepted at this time as necessary 

infrastructure to process such tenders is not in place. Technical enquiries must be directed to Ms. H. 

Kgalanyane at Tel No. 018 381 9400, or E-mail: kgalanyaneh@nmmdm.gov.za and supply chain queries 

to Ms. T.Manyeneng at E-mail: manyenengt@nmmdm.gov.za / Mr P. Tauetsile at E-mail: 

tauetsilep@nmmdm.gov.za / Ms. B. Mokate at E-mail: mokateb@nmmdm.gov.za at Tel No. 018 381 

9450/9451 

 

 

 

 

SIGNED. 
O. A. LOSABA 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 

mailto:manyenengt@nmmdm.gov.za
mailto:tauetsilep@nmmdm.gov.za
mailto:mokateb@nmmdm.gov.za

